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®EMA: A.E.M 1303-2020-52. EMIETOAH KATATTEAIAS ENANTION SAZ A
AHMOZIEYZH WYEYAQON EIAHZEQON

1. Mepaitépw g APYIKY ETMIOTOA HOg NU. 25/4/2021 n otroia £mdOONKE TPOCWTTIKA
otov K. MMavikko Xargnmavayry (PIK), katd tnv exkei perdBaon pag pagi Ye Toug
TENGTEC MOG, eveTAAnUev uTrd Twv 500 Kai TAEov TrEAATWY  HOG OTTWG O0G
amrooTeiloupe TNV TTapoUoa €TIoTOAR dla TnG oTroiag {nroupe &nynOEIg Kal 0Og
BETOUNE TTPO TWV EUBUVWIV OOG OVOPOPIKA HE TO EVOEXOHEVO aTrd TTAEUPAS O0Og
SIGTTPAENG TTOIVIKWV KOl AOTIKWY TTApaBaoewy Kal adIKNUATWY yia TNV TPoBoAn €K
HEPoug oag Weudwy e1dRoewy, Kard Tapdpacn, peTagl dAAwy, kai Tou ApBpou 50
Tou MoivikoU Kwdika KE®.154, péow Twv EKTTOPTIWV odg Kai/fj dnuoaieuang
arekpnpiwtwy A/kal avutrdéotatwy dedopévwy r/kal eidAcewy. ESW kal gvdaion
XPOvo, £XeTe TTPORE OTNV TTPORBOA PATCICTIKWY KOl PEPOTTANTITIKWY OXOAIWY,
aTrOA)yoVTaG OTOV EKPORBITHS TWV AKPOATWV — TNAEBEATWY Cag Kal TNV atrouaia
eTideIENg Tou amapaitnTou oeBacpol  OTIG EUAICONoieg TWV  OKPOATWY  —
TNAEBEQTWV BEBOPEVNG TNG WUXOAOYIKAG Kal GAANG KoUupacong Trou diakatexovTal
1600 auToi 600 Kal oI TTONTEG YEVIKOTEPA, ava@opIikd pe Ta agnyfiuara « COVID-
19», Kol ot Oféuara TTou agopouv euBolNiacpols He eTIKiVOUVA TTEIPAUATIKG
okeudopara, Ta otroia dev £xouv  adelodotnBei amd Tov Eupwiraikd Opyaviopo
dapudKwY, TTPOKAACUV TTapEVEPYEIEG, aKdUn Kal To Bdvaro, evw ol mBavoTNTES
VO OKOTWOOUV €ival avUTTEPBETWG MeYAAUTEPEG OE NAIKIEG KATW Twv 45 £TWV,
Tapd TIC TBAvVOTNTEG Va TeBAvel KdTrolog amd To agrynua COVID-19.

Following our initial letter dated 25/4/2021, which was personally served to Mr.
Panikkos Xatzipanagi (RIK), in our presence there with our clients, on behalf of
our 500 clients, we have been instructed to send you this letter in which we
request explanations and call you to account regarding the possibility of criminal
and civil violations and offences on your part for the promotion of false news in
violation, inter alia, of Article 50 of the Cyprus Penal (Criminal) Code, Cap.154,
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through your broadcasts and/or publication of unsubstantiated and non-existent
data and/or news., For the last year and a half, you have projected racist and
discriminatory remarks leading to the intimidation of your listeners-viewers and
with the lack of demonstration of the necessary respect for the sensitivities of
listeners - viewers given the psychological and other fatigue that they are
undergoing with regard to the "COVID-19" narratives, and with regard to issues
relating to vaccinations with dangerous experimental preparations that have not
been licensed from the European Medicines Agency, that cause side effects, even
death, whereas the probabilities of causing death are infinitely greater in ages
under 45 years in comparison to the probabilities of dying from the COVID-19
narrative.

. Yag umevBupifoupe 6Tl TOo ZUpPoUAIO TNG Eupwtng Me WAPIOWO TOU OTIG
27/01/2021 ut’ ap. 2361/2021 avopépel 6T Ta KPATN MEAN ogeilouv va
EVNMEPWVOUV TOUG TTOAiTEG OTI O €HBOAIOHOS dev gival UTTOXPEWTIKOG Kal OTI
kaveic dev Ba utrooTel Trieon We TTONITIKG, KOIVWVIKA, 1 GAAa péoa yia va
epBoAiaaTEl, av Sev TO TTIOUHEL ZaAG KATNYOPOUHE gUBEWG OTI TTapPaRIGeTE EUBEWG
autd 1o WrQIoHa Kal 00g KaBIoToUUE AUECa UTTEUBUVOUG.

We remind you that the Council of Europe with its resolution on 27/01/2021 no.
2361/2021 states that Member States must inform citizens that vaccination is not
compulsory and that no one will be pressured by political, social or other means to
be vaccinated if they do not wish to be vaccinated. We directly accuse you that
you directly violate this Resolution and we hold you directly responsible.

. H mrapoUoa eTmioToAr] KarayyeAiag KOIVOTTOIEITAl Kal 0TV Apxn PadiotnAedpaacng
KUtrpou, étrou Znteital n mapépfaon g yia TTapoxr| avdAoyou TNAEOTITIKOU
Xpovou aToug ETTIdNMIOASYOUG Kal GAoug eTTIoTAHOVEG Kal GAAoUg €1BIKOUG TTouU
pag TepIBAAAouV yia va Trapaoxebei kal o€ auToUC N E€UKAIPIO VIO OVTIKEIEVIKT)
EVNPEPWON TWV TTONITWV.

This letter of complaint is forwarded to the Cyprus Broadcasting Authority, where
its intervention is requested for the provision of proportional television time to the
Epidemiologists and other scientists and specialists among us in order to provide
them with the opportunity for objective information to citizens.

. Edv Bev avTaTrokpIBeiTe BETIKG OTO TIEPIEXOHEVO TNG TTAPOUCAG emIOTOAAG €vTOg 30
(TpiGivta) nuepwyv améd Afwewg Tng Ba An@BoUV BIKACTIKA PETPA EVAVTIWY OAG
dveu ol00dATTOTE £TEPAG €180TTOINONG.

Should you do not respond positively to the content of this letter within 30 (thirty)
days of receipt, legal action shall be instigated against you without further notice.
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